The need for continuous power supply and its reliability has increased rapidly over the years, especially in all those areas where
uninterrupted power supply is a must. Modern systems are power dependent. Their complexity has increased as continuous
information and communications are needed to control automated process, be in industries, commercial complexes, hospitals,
hotels or even modern residences.
The need, as such, for independent stand by power system has therefore increased manifold. The power distribution, control,
monitoring and protection of stand by power system needs to be integrated. Stand by generator systems, for example, are
required to cater to :-
•	 Sensitive Loads are supplied by UPS systems. The period of non-availability of power, before the stand by supply takes

Changeover time				    (Using Controller Mode)
Changeover time			   min	 -	 0.5 m sec
			   max	 -	 60 sec
3 P - Three Pole
4 P - Four Pole
Technical Information
Automatic Transfer Switch
115
Havells
Circuit Diagrams
Automatic Transfer Switch
116
Havells
Current Rating (A)	 Cat. No.	 Cat. No.
Open Execution
100	 IHYTSA0100	 IHY#PD0100
160	 IHYTSA0160	 IHY#PD0160
200	 IHYTSA0200	 IHY#PD0200
315	 IHYTSA0315	 IHY#PD0315
400	 IHYTSA0400	 IHY#PD0400
630	 IHYTSA0630	 IHY#PD0630
IN ENCLOSURE
100	 IHYTSAE100	 IHY#PDE100
160	 IHYTSAE160	 IHY#PDE160
200	 IHYTSAE200	 IHY#PDE200
315	 IHYTSAE315	 IHY#PDE315
400	 IHYTSAE400	 IHY#PDE400
630	 IHYTSAE630	 IHY#PDE630
Three Pole - Basic Unit
Current Rating (A)	 Cat. No.	 Cat. No.
Open Execution
100	 IHYFSA0100	 IHY#PD0100
160	 IHYFSA0160	 IHY#PD0160
200	 IHYFSA0200	 IHY#PD0200
315	 IHYFSA0315	 IHY#PD0315
400	 IHYFSA0400	 IHY#PD0400
630	 IHYFSA0630	 IHY#PD0630
IN ENCLOSURE
100	 IHYFSAE100	 IHY#PDE100
160	 IHYFSAE160	 IHY#PDE160
200	 IHYFSAE200	 IHY#PDE200
315	 IHYFSAE315	 IHY#PDE315
400	 IHYFSAE400	 IHY#PDE400
630	 IHYFSAE630	 IHY#PDE630
Four Pole - Basic Unit